UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR
190006, KASHMIR.

Budget Allotment for (Financial Year (2023-2024))

S.No. 1 Department/Section Name: Directorate of Information Technology and Support System
Budget Head: 273 | Directorate of Information Technology and Support System | Local Fund
S. No. ObjectHeadName SubHeads
1 Books, Periodicals and SubHead AmountReleased Remarks by Budget Section
Publicat ;
e Books and Journals 300,000.00 -
Books/e-Books 200,000.00
2 Camps. Seminars and Suhlrlead AmountReleased Remarks by Budget Section
Conference S . .
Seminars and Symposia 200.000.00
3 Furniture and SubHead AmountReleased Remarks by Budget Section
Furnishings RN R
< Furniture and Furnishings 0.00
4 Maintenance and SubHead AmountReleased Remarks by Budget Section
Repairs
i Maintenance of Lab./l.T. Equipments 400.000.00
Repair of Furniture/Equipments 500,000.00 .
5 Office Equipments and SubHead AmountReleased Remarks by Buldgét Section
Appliances ot S A
5 Purchase of I'T Equipment 1.500.000.00
Purchase/Subscription of Software 500.000.00
Purchase/Subscription of Software 0.00
6 Office Expenses SubHead AmountReleased Remarks by Budget Section
Miscellaneous 500,000.00
7 |Outsourcing of Upkeep SubHead AmountReleased Remarks by Budget Section
Out Sourced Personnel 300,000.00 * SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY * Detailed
proposal to be sent for consideration of }
approval by the competent authority
(R) Additional funds to the tune of Rs. 2.62.68
- duly approved by HVC vide e-File No
KU-1TSS-2023-24
8 POL SubHead AmountReleased Remarks by Budget Section
Fuel for Genset 300,000.00
Fuel for Vehicle 200,000.00
S Stipend and Scholarship SubHead AmountReleased Remarks by Budget Section
Scholarships 0.00 Detailed proposal to be sent for consideration
of approval by the competent authority
10 Travel Expenses SubHead AmountReleased Remarks by Budget Section
TA/DA/Tours/Travel 500,000.00
12/28/2023 11:24:58AM Page 1 of 3




UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR
190006, KASHMIR.

Budget Allotment for (Financial Year (2023-2024))

[ Wages

SubHead

AmountReleased

Remarks by Budget Section :

Wages

10,762,088.00

* SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY * (A) Release o
50% amount on previous years (2022-23)
allocated budget as per Govt. order No.75-F of
2023 dtd:31/03/203 duly approved by HVC to
the tune of Rs. 55.85.178/-.

(B) For releasing of rest of the amount, salary |-
details of of all the incumbents, person wise. b
mooted on a separate proposal

(C) Released the remaining amount to the tung
of Rs. 51,76.910/- duly approved by HVC vidg
e-file No KU-ITSS-2023-106

BudgetHead Total :

16,162,088.00

12/28/2023

11:24:58AM

Page 2 of 3



UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR
= 190006, KASHMIR.

Budget Allotment for FY( 2022-2023)

AmountReleaqed i
800 000 00

e R,
Data Centre Operations

Repairs and Maintenance:- (a)
maintenance and AMC.
Equipments (a) Data Centre E qulpmonts and its
associated network

St BEE

T

e b o hedothelaben e e T B e ey
Budget Head: 21(_)12§49_Lgirootoratc, of IT. and SS_LL ocal Funﬂubuioc ot to the 'avallabml of funds and agprqygjgilhg_ggn)g@tgeg_t,a

Remarks
Remarss . ——

SESES

SRR e

S.No Sub Head ;
3 Wages of Casual/Hire Fire/Qutsourced Workers/ (a)
Salary of In- Position approved technical staff (b) Salary

of (06 contractual Lecturers (02) Computer Operators
ot Wages of Casual/HIre Fire/Qutsourced Workers/ (a)
Salary of In- Position approved technical staff (b) Salary

of (06) contractual L acturers (02) Computer Operators
Consumables: (a) Office Expenses at Inf.Centres in
Colleges (b) Fuel for Generator/ Vehicles (Note: Budget
Heads where-ever dpphcable) o
Furniture re and Furnishing

Travel Desk: (@) 1T Tours/Seminars (b p)TA/DA A elc. (Nmo
Budget Heads where-ever applicable) e e e . et
Books and Journals/E-Books r*JSu'Tnalsw’"” 150,000.00

o bt IR, e v e
Upgradation of Hardware/%oftware 1 ,500,00().00

e Rl e il SNt
Campus Networking, Upgradation ¢ n and waorkmg 1.000,000.00
Maintenance i

nance. - - — =
Equipments: (a) UTM Subscriptions 1PS gateway
antivirus / antispam, web filters etc (b) Softwares etc. : i : e e e

i Miscellaneous: (including Covid19 related items etc.) (a)
Hygiene Sanitation .. L e

~ 13 | Repairs and | Maintenance:- ('1) Roprnrs 0 EqU\mem
(AMC/ ICGMG) (b) Repair to Furniture (b) Others (Lab./IT)

A

4.515,000. o

6.,655,357.00
S e
1,500,000.00

500.,000.00
500.000.00

o OB e T e

7.300,000.00

"999.643.00

etc. :

34.620,000.00
24,620,000.07

S e : . 7 2:22:32PM



DEP'””““” : [T & $§ Annexure [ to Order No 186 of 2018
Dated: 6" November, 2018

A. Local Fund
Tin lacs

S.No Budget Head Funds Sanctioned/Allotted for the financial year

2018-19

W ekl i Geee o

1. Salary [For employecs/cngagds in-position during 20] 7-18: no new 7205
i o be engaged | ” |

2. | IT Bandwidth Charges (BSNL & STPI) .

o

¢ Computer Hardware, Software upgradation and Maintenance (for
i 1T Centres at Colleges )
; orking Maintenance Zupgradation

ture Centres (Centres at Colleges) iy
IPurnitur rshing
Iygicne & Sweeping Charges (Outsourced)

al Mainten

Contracts (AMCs: sc'r;i'c'cs)
chicles etc.

LS RN
2209.95 tacs |

.7 A C‘-Sf:‘?’ C'f’!‘s,:?; r‘:’v‘"’“’.‘"‘;fﬁ_ﬂﬁﬁT , 5 SRR
Total

(Rupees two crores nine lacs and ninety-five thousand only) f

/7“\
\\jfl ke 5 SR
B Uk ’ i
No. I (Baac-sudee) Bot/K U/ 8 fom RCE_%\L\\(U.!
Dated:-November 06, 2018 , (Buddet & Creation)

A
—"/0

i

Scanned with CamScé.Qname




